Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 3785396)

14 Day/s

Contact Person: Petronio Tolentino Created By: Petronio Tolentino

Status: Updated MUNICIPALITY OF BINANGONAN, RIZAL Reference Number: Award Type: Calumpang Binangonan Rizal, Region IV-A, Philippines 8860123 **Supply and Delivery of General Medicine** Award Notice Awardee : **Contact Person:** Control Number: Contract Amount: HEALTHY KIT PHARMA MARKETING Dalisay E Baldoz INC. ITB- 05 JULY 2022 Php2,693,570.00 Designation: Address : 16-A A.F. Dimanlig St. Antipolo City Bid Notice Title: Award Date: **Proprietress** Rizal, Region IV-A, Philippines Supply and Delivery of 19-Aug-2022 Publish Date: General Medicine for Line Item Municipal Health Office # **Product/Service/Project Name Budget** 02-Sep-2022 Supply and Delivery of General Medicine, Various Approved Budget: Date Last Updated: General Medicine TB Meds; Skin Prep; Ear and Eye and Nose Prep; Skin Preparation /Topical Oint; Anti-Php2,695,379.00 Php2,695,379.00 02-Sep-2022 tetanus Vaccine; Anti-rabies Vaccine; Insulin, Procurement Mode: 51121700, 1, Lot Contract Number: Public Bidding 2022-10379 Reason for Award : Classification: Proceed Date: Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid Goods 23-Aug-2022 Category: Contract Effectivity Medical Supplies and Date: 22-Aug-2022 Laboratory Instrument Applicable Procurement Contract End Date: Rules: 05-Sep-2022 Implementing Rules and Created By: Regulations Petronio C. Tolentino Funding Source: Date Created: Government of the 02-Sep-2022 Philippines (GOP) Approver: Funding Instrument: Petronio C. Tolentino Budget for the Contract View Documents: Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period:

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending the Award of Project

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 467

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Binangonan advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Supply & Delivery of General Medicines for Municipal Health Office in the Municipal Government website, the G-EPS and a conspicuous places at the premises of the Municipal Government of Binangonan continuously for 7 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, two (2) Suppliers purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on August 16, 2022 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, the bid proposals of the following bidders were found to be substantially complying;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (as Read)	% Variance from ABC	
LK Marketing	2,694,202.60	0.04%	
Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg, Inc.	2,693,570.00	0.06%	

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on August 17, 2022 resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (as Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg. Inc.	2,693,570.00	0.06%
LK Marketing	2,694,202.60	0.04%

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg. Inc., its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- To declare, Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg. Inc., with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply & Delivery of General Medicines for Municipal Health Office;
- To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipal Government of Binangonan the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED this 19th day of August, 2022 at Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall, Municipality of Binangonan, Rizal.

	1	
EXICE PETS	KONIO C. TOLENTINO	
/		
BAC (Chairman	

MS. MA. EDITHA A. CENIDOZA BAC Vice Chairman

ENCR. NELSON R. PAJARILLO BAC Member MR. RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES BAC Member

ATTY, FERDINAND C. PEREZ BAZ Member MR. RODEN CERRERO

MS. ALICIA D. TORRES
Approved by:

ENGR, CASAR M. YNARES Mayor

Date Approved:

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Binangonan Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal Tel. No. 652-5535

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 19, 2022

MS. DALISAY E. BALDOZ Manager - Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg. B.F. Dimanlig St. San Roque, Antipolo City

Dear Madame:

We are happy to notify you that the Supply and Delivery of General Medicines for Municipal Health Office is hereby awarded you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Two Million Six Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Pesos (P2,693,570.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of bidder

Name of Bidder

Date: 8/19/2022

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF BINANGONAN Calumpang, Binangonan Rizal

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 23, 2022

MS. DALISAY E. BALDOZ Manager - Healthy Kit Pharma Mktg. B.F. Dimanlig St. San Roque, Antipolo City

Madame:

The attached Contract is already approved so Notice is given to HEALTHY KIT PHARMA MKTG. for the Supply and Delivery of General Medicines for Municipal Health Office.

Upon the receipt of this Notice, you are responsible for the Supply and Delivery of General Medicines for Municipal Health Office under the terms and conditions of the Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Binangonan.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Ms. DALISHY BALDOZ

Authorized Signature: Vol.

PURCHASE ORDER Municipality of Binangonan

Supplier Address E-mail Add Telephone TIN Gentlemen	No.	HEALTHY KIT PHARMA MARKETING Antipolo City	INCP.O. No Date Mode of Procure		2022-10379 August 22, 2072
Pleas	e furnish ti	his office the following articles subject to the terms	and conditi	ons contained	herein:
Place of De Date of De	elivery	Municipality of Binangonan	Delivery Paymen	Term	
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTON	STOCK N	U/C	TOTAL COST
•		GENERAL MEDICINES			-
37	bxs	amoxicillin 500mg capsule 100's	1 . 1	579.50	21,441.50
360	btls	ascorbic acid syrup 60ml	1 1	52.00	18,720.00
13	bxs	betahistine maleate 8mg tablet 100's		2,599.00	Control and the property of
25	bxs	cefalexin 500mg capsule 100's	1 1	1,235.00	33,787.00
1250	bxs	cufuroxime 500mg capsule 14's		342.00	30,875.00
150	btls	cefuroxime 250mg susp.	1 1		427,500.00
25	bxs	cetirizine 10mg tab 100's		260.00	39,000.00
75	btls			3,575.00	89,375.00
50	bxs	cetirizine 5mg syr 60ml		91.00	6,825.00
25	1	celecoxib 200mg capsule 30's		390.00	19,500.00
100	bxs	cefixime 200mg tablet 20's		806.00	20,150.00
	btls	cefixime 20mg susp 60ml	1 1	219.50	21,950.00
13	bxs	cilostazol 50mg tablet 100's	8 8	1,499.00	19,487.00
25	bxs	clarithromycin 500mg tablet 100's		1,390.00	34,750.00
200	btls	co-amoxiclav 250mg susp 60 ml	1 1	266.00	53,200.00
125	bxs	lagundi 300mg tablet 100's	9 9	325.00	40,625.00
12	bxs	loratadine 10mg tablet 100's	1 3	1,140.00	13,680.00
360	btls	multivitamins syr 60ml	1 1	63.50	22,860.00
125	bxs	multivitamins with iron capsule 100's	10 1	554.80	
720	btls	paracetamol 250mg susp. 60ml		115.00	69,350.00
50	btls	prednisone 10mg syr 60ml	1 1	182.00	82,800.00
100	bxs	omeprazole 20mg 100's	1 1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	9,100.00
63	bxs	salbutamol nebules 30's	4 1	1,560.00	156,000.00
62	bxs	The state of the s	1 1	700.00	44,100.00
75	bxs	salbutamol ipratropium nebules 30's		396.00	24,552.00
1.0	DXS	syllimarine capsule 100's		2,689.80	201,735.00
		TB MEDS		3	
12	bxs	rifampicin 450 mg capsule 100's		1,235.00	44 000 00
13	bxs	isoniazid 400mg tablet 100's	A 1	4,655.00	14,820.00
25	bxs	pyrazinamide 500mg tablet 100's		4,035.00	60,515,00 11,237,50
					77,207,00
Total Amou	int in Word	s;			1,587,935.00
In cas	e of fallure	to make the full delivery within the time specified	above, a pe	nalty of one-te	enth
(1/1/0) of o	ne (1) pero	ent for every day of delay shall be imposed.	acove, a de	naity of one-te	inth
		-	ON. ENGR	. CESAR M. Y	NADES
		0		Municipal Mayo	
0.70-07.	do	Hank		orized Official	
Conforme:	100	KIT PHARMA MARKETING INC.			
Signatu	re over pri	nted name of Supplier			
	Ď	Pate			
Funds Avai	lable:	ALOBS No:			
100		Amount			
	Ms. MA.	FELIZA C. JERUSALEM			

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:	Please furnish this office the following articles subjection Place of Delivery Date of Delivery OTY: UNIT DESCRIPTON 720 btls isoniazid 200mg susp 60ml	Del	ivery Term	d herein;
Place of Delivery Date of Delivery Dat	Place of Delivery Date of Delivery QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTON 720 btls isoniazid 200mg susp 60ml	Del	ivery Term	
OTY UNIT DESCRIPTON	720 btls isoniazid 200mg susp 60ml	(0)		
360 btls pyrazinamide 250mg susp 60ml 122.00 43,920:00 125.00	isomacia coomig saap oomi	stoo		TOTAL COST
360 btls pyrazinamide 250mg susp 60ml 122.00 43,920:00 415.00 119,520.00 125.	isosinazia zoonig saap oonin		1 3	
360 btls pyrazinamide 250mg susp 60ml 122.00 43,920.00 288 btls rifampicin 200mg susp 60ml 415.00 119,520.00 25 330 ethambutol 400mg tablet 100's 455.00 11,375.00 50 pcs chloramphenical eye drops 215.00 10,750.00 25 pcs gentamycin eye/ear drops 234.00 5,850.00 25 pcs polymyxin dexamethasone eye drops 331.00 8,275.00 SKIN PREPARATION/TOPICAL OINT 175.00 8,750.00 50 pcs ketoconazole cream 280.00 14,000.00 125 pcs mupirocin ointment 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN insuget 7030 812.00 40,600.00 50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00			96.00	-69 120 00
288		Oml-	10000000	
25 330 ethambutol 400mg tablet 100's EYE/EARS/NOSE PREP 50 pcs chloramphenical eye drops gentamycin eye/ear drops polymyxin dexamethasone eye drops 331.00 5,850.00 8,275.00 SKIN PREPARATION/TOPICAL OINT hydrocortisone ointment pcs ketoconazole cream pcs mupirocin ointment 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN insuget 7030 812.00 40,600.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	288 btls rifampicin 200mg susp 60ml			
EYE/EARS/NOSE PREP)'s		100 July 2 4 Feb 2000 Call
Des			400.00	11,375.00
25			215.00	40.750.00
25 pos polymyxin dexamethasone eye drops 331.00 8,275.00 SKIN PREPARATION/TOPICAL OINT 50 pos hydrocortisone ointment 280.00 14,000.00 pos ketoconazole cream 280.00 14,000.00 INSULIN 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN 300 11,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pos ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	THE YEAR OLD THE PUBLIC THE RESIDENCE OF THE PUBLIC THE		2.5000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SKIN PREPARATION/TOPICAL OINT 175.00 8,750.00 175		o drops		
50 pcs hydrocortisone ointment 175.00 8,750.00 50 pcs ketoconazole cream 280.00 14,000.00 125 pcs mupirocin ointment 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN insuget 7030 812.00 40,600,00 50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE 219.00 10,950.00	polymyxiii dexamentasone ej	ye drops	331.00	8,275.00
50 pcs hydrocortisone ointment 175.00 8,750.00 50 pcs ketoconazole cream 280.00 14,000.00 125 pcs mupirocin ointment 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN insuget 7030 812.00 40,600,00 50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE 219.00 10,950.00	SKIN PREPARATION/TOPIC	CAL OINT	-	
125 pcs ketoconazole cream 280.00 14,000.00 36,625.00		JAL ON (175.00	0.755.50
125 pcs mupirocin ointment 293.00 36,625.00 INSULIN 50 pcs insuget 7030 812.00 40,600.00 50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00				
INSULIN 50 pcs insuget 7030 812.00 40,600,00 50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE			4.55	
50 pcs insuget 7030 40,600.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	Poe Imapirociti cittilietti		293.00	36,625.00
50 pcs insuget 7030 40,600.00 51,650.00 ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	(MOULIN)			-
50 pcs insuget N vial 1,033.00 40,600,00 51,650.00 51,650.00			7.00	
ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	inought rood		812.00	40,600,00
ANTITETANUS VACCINE 50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	pcs insuget N vial		1,033.00	51,650.00
50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE				-
50 pcs ATS 1500 iu 219.00 10,950.00 ANTIRABIES VACCINE	Description of the second seco			
ANTIRABIES VACCINE				1
ANTIRABIES VACCINE	50 pcs ATS 1500 iu		219.00	10.950.00
750 pos purified warm and anti-chi			2.22.33	-
pcs purified vero cell antirables vaccine 899.00 674,250.00	ANTIRABIES VACCINE		1 1	3
074,230.00	750 pcs purified vero cell antirables va	accine	899.00	674 250 00
	The first of the same of the s	.0.3008-	000.00	074,230.00
page 1 1,587,935.00			nage 1	1 587 035 00
page 1 1,507,503.00			page !	1,007,000.00
	two million six hundred sines.	No. 1		And Carlotte Co.
has million six hundred already three three three trees	Total Amount in Words: hundred seventy neces	Inree mousand five		2,693,570.00
	hundred seventuneses			2,693,570.00
	has million also burned at a vice	Maria II		ha Control of
has will an ability and the state of the sta	Total Amount in Words: hundred seventy needs	three thousand five		2,693,570.00
Total Amount in Words: hundred sevents needs 2,693,570.00	in case of failure to make the full delivery within the t	ime specified above.	a benalty of one-to	anth
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a hengity of one tents	1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be in	nposed.		onu,
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a hengity of one tents		view -	A	of water and
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.		HON. E	NGR. CESAR M.	YNARES
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES	0			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor	Conforme:		Authorized Official	
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official	up vory			
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor	Signature AV HYCKIT CHI ARMA MARKETING INC.			
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official	- Sucrement by when the supplies the supplie			
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official	Date			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official Signature Average Management of the second of	Funds Available	Money		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official Signature Averified Hamburk MAPPIKETING INC. Date	M			
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENCR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official Signature Available: Date Funds Available: ALOBS No:	Ms. MA. FELIZA C. JERUSALEM	Amount:		
In case of fallure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a benalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official Signature Average Authorized Official Date Funds Available: ALOBS No: Amount	OIC-Municipal Accountant		-	